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From the Athletic Director:

Warrior Family —

In the youth sports industry, much conversation and consternation has been given to the
shortage of officials and coaches. Data tells us that the primary cause of this shortage is
poor sporting behavior by participants and spectators. We certainly have encountered the
effects of the official’s shortage causing altered start times and the need to schedule further
in advance.

| am extremely happy to report that our fans have shown up at record levels this fall, and the
vast majority have brought positivity to the contests. Maintaining a positive mindset is crucial
for success in athletes. Our young athletes feed off the demeanor of the crowd. Thank you
for remembering to respect the game by cheering feverishly for the Warriors while respecting
the officials and opponents.

To recap the fall season, Northwestern experienced much success, winning three conference
titles (Women'’s Tennis, Men’s Golf, and Women'’s Soccer) and finishing runner-up in Women'’s
Cross-Country and Men’s Soccer. We have a lead in the All-Sports Trophy race headed into

the winter sports season.

To stay connected, follow Northwestern Athletics on Twitter, Instagram, and Facebook
@nwlswarriors.

Schedules are available online at https://northwesternhighschool.bigteams.com/.

| think the below picture best describes the fall sports campaign. Thank you Warrior Nation!

606 Wareiors!

- Brab BeaLs,
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

www.northwestern.k12.o0h.us



DISTRICT NEWS:

Scholarships

Northwestern Teacher’s Association will award four $500 scholarships to
graduating seniors from Northwestern!

Golf Scramble
Save the Date!

Northwestern Athletic Boosters and the Women’s Soccer Team will be having their annual Golf
Scramble at Locust Hills on May 6th with a shotgun start at 2pm.

If you would like info about playing in the golf scramble or would like to sponsor a hole, contact
Whitney Walsh at walshw@nwlschools.org or visit the website:

sites.google.com/nwlschools.org/golfscramble

Clinic
Cold and Flu Season is in FULL SWING!

Tips to keep yourself and the people around you healthy:

Regular hand washing after using the restroom, before and after eating, and after coughing or
sneezing helps prevent spreading of germ

Covering your mouth after sneezing or coughing

Staying home if you have a fever or vomiting

Spread good vibes, not germs!

Reminder!! In order for your child to get any over the counter/ prescribed medication (ex: tums,
cough drops, ibuprofen, Tylenol) you and your child’s physician must fill out a medication release
form and turn it into the office.

Extra (purple) forms are available in the clinic and the front office.

Seeking Health & Wellness Vendors!

The Northwestern Wellness Committee is looking for local vendors who may be interested in
working with our staff to promote various health related services, including but not limited to:
e Physical wellness

e Mental wellness

e Emotional wellness

e Social wellness

e Financial wellness

Those interested, please contact Jessica Kitchen at kitchenj@nwlschools.org for details.




DISTRICT NEWS:

Graduates Spotlight

We would like to shine the spotlight on some of our former students who are chasing their dreams! If you have
a Northwestern graduate who is chasing their dreams and you’d like to put the spotlight on them, send an email
to coxa@nwlschools.org.

Left: Gage Voorhees - Flagler College (St.
Augustine, Florida) - Pitcher (Senior)

Center: Dane Sowards - Wright State University
Lakers - Lake Campus (Celina, Ohio) - 3rd
baseman/Pitcher (Junior)

Right: Trey Beard - University of Northwestern
Ohio Racers - (Lima, Ohio) - Catcher/Infielder
(Sophomore)

Left: Eric Impson - University of Northwestern
Ohio Racers (Freshman)

Right: Austin Boyd - University of
Northwestern Ohio Racers (Freshman)

September’s New Carlisle Rotary Citizen of October’s New Carlisle Rotary Student of the
the Month, Justin Calhoun & Student of the Month, Rachel Macy & Citizen of the Month,
Month, Delaney Husted Joseph Tedeschi




ELEMENTARY NEWS:

Northwestern Elementary will hold registration and Beginning February 1st, you can schedule your

screenings for students entering Kindergarten in the child’s appointment by contacting Tiana Smith at the
2023-2024 school year on March 22nd & 23rd. Please  Elementary School at 937-964-3240 ext. 1137.

be reminded Kindergarten students must be 5 years

of age on or before August 1st. State law requires

that all students must attend Kindergarten before Thank you!

entering first grade.

UNITY DAY NINJA WARRIORS at the Elementary
On October 19th, Elementary students participated in Students K-6 all had the opportunity to participate
the nationwide Unity Day. Our students chose to wear in the Ninja Warrior Unit during Physical Education
orange in support of bullying prevention. Hundreds of during the last few weeks. The students did a great
students and staff came together and made a Unity job participating and moving through the 5 ninja
Chain. The chain symbolizes how we will continue stations. Students had to work on rolling, cartwheels,
to work against bullying in our school by showing balance, jumping, teamwork, strength and cardio. It

kindness, accepting differences and including others! was excellent seeing students work at their own pace

‘ and level while trying new activities. Students were
so excited and positive when entering the gymnasium
everyday. We had over 850 Ninja Warriors participate
and show that they are true WARRIORS here at
Northwestern!

Youth Football

Congratulations to our Youth JV football
team on being the Central Buckeye
Conference Champions! The team had an amazing season
with a record of 6-1!




JR & SR HIGH NEWS:

From the Guidance Counselor’s Office

This school year has flown by and it is almost time to start planning for the 2023-2024 school year. The scheduling process
for the 2023-2024 school year begins January 10, 2023. Students in grades 8-11 will have two class meetings to discuss
course requests and future plans. After their first meeting, students will bring home a course request form that must be
signed by a parent before the second meeting. Students in grades 9-11 will also have an individual meeting with one of the
Jr./Sr. High counselors in February to discuss course requests, graduation requirements, future plans, College Credit Plus,
NCAA eligibility, National Honor Society, CTC and much more.

Counselors will be meeting with students in their social studies classes on the following days to work on scheduling:
Class of 2024: January 10 and 13
Class of 2025: January 17 and 20
Class of 2026: January 24 and 27
Class of 2027: January 25 and February 1

Parents and guardians of 8th grade students are invited to the Class of 2027 Freshman Scheduling Meeting on January
26th at 5:00 PM in the cafeteria. Our annual College Credit Plus meeting will follow at 6:00 PM and is highly recommended
for any parents and students who plan to be involved in the College Credit Plus program next year, even if they have
participated in the program previously.

Tenth grade students had the opportunity to visit Springfield Clark CTC on November 21st. The CTC application is online at
https://springfieldcc.esvportal.com. Students are highly encouraged to complete the application by the beginning of January
so they can be considered in the first round of applications for acceptance.support FFA through this fundraiser, email Erica
Hillard at hillarde@nwlschools.org.

Technology

The Ohio Valley Chapter of the National Academy of Awards were given for:

Television Arts & Sciences is proud to announce the Student Commercial

Production Award recipients. American Sign Language

The Student Production Award competition received entries
from high schools across the chapter’s 4-state region. ) )
Industry professionals judged and critiqued the entries Lisa Boggess, Advisor
which showcased a wide range of talent from these future
broadcasters and media producers. Just being nominated

Kamyron Smith

Director
means that award-winning industry professionals who . .
judged the entries believed the work embodied the National The Rise of Overtime
Academy of Television Arts & Sciences’ high standard of Noah Jordan, Ryan Harrington

excellence. Lisa Boggess, Advisor

Congratulations to WNBC students for having 3 nominations
and 1 Student Production Award. Congratulations to Kamyron . . .
Smith for winning a Student Production Award in Excellence Animation/Graphics/Special Effects

for his commercial “American Sign Language. Noah Jordan, Ryan Harrington, Kamyron Smith, Nikolai
Mardovin

Lisa Boggess, Advisor

Left to Right: Advisor, Lisa Boggess, Kamyron Smith,
Principal, Mrs. Kleinhenz and Asst. Principal, Mr. Bushey




JR & SR HIGH NEWS:

FFA

Members of Northwestern FFA have been busy this fall attending soil judging, mock
job interviews, food science contests, the annual Farm Science Review, Ohio Legislative
Leadership Conference, and National FFA Convention.

At the Ohio Legislative Leadership Conference, FFA members Bri Wildman, Grant Baker,
Katelyn Boles, and Mackinzie Steele learned how to advocate for agriculture, took the
role of a district legislator in an activity, and had the chance to talk with local legislators.

Twelve FFA members went to the 95th National FFA Convention in Indianapolis, Indiana.
Additionally, these members had the opportunity to tour an elk farm, bacon factory,
airstream camper factory, and Jungle Jim’s Retail Grocery. Seth Richardson, a 2021
graduate, received his American FFA Degree on Saturday, October 29th during in the
American Degree Ceremony.

During the fruit sale, FFA members sold fruit, nuts, and meat sticks. If you have any
qguestions or would like to support FFA through this fundraiser, email Erica Hillard at
hillarde@nwlschools.org.

Picture 1 is the Ohio Legislative Leadership Conference.
Left to right: Bri Wildman, Katleyn Boles, Mackenzie
Steele and Grant Baker.

Picture 2 is District Soil Judging.
Left to right: Bri Wildman, Maila Snyder,
Brooke Comer and Isbella Baker.




JR & SR HIGH NEWS:

Career Connection Class

As part of the Career Connection course offered at the Jr/Sr High, 7th grade students are learning
how to Tie a Tie in preparation for their upcoming interviews. In this unit, students create a
resume that they can update and utilize in the future, learn the skill of collaboration and teamwork
while attempting to tie a tie, and interview for a job with real human resource directors from local
businesses.

Emerging Artists

Every year the Ohio Art Education Association sponsors the “Emerging Artists’”’ contest for students
who show great promise in the visual arts. This is a juried show and all 5 of our students got their work
accepted - Faith Limes, Nemecia Cardoza, Evan White, Haley Renegar, and Taylor Errett. Their art was
on display at the King’s Art Complex in Columbus to recognize their
work for the whole month of October. On October 29th OAEA held a
reception to recognize artists and their achievements.




JR & SR HIGH NEWS:

Chalkfest

On October 1 the NW Jr/Sr High School Art Club sent 4 teams of middle and high schools students as
well as one alumni group downtown to compete in the NTPRD Chalkfest Competition. They worked for
6+ hours on their chalk masterpieces and they came out great!

la]

Advanced English

In Mrs. Group’s Advanced English class, they held a Mock Trial which put the narrator of “The Tell-Tale
Heart” on trial for the crime he committed in the short story. The students prepared for their roles for a
week and conducted the trial in the span of two class periods.
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WARRIORS

Athletic Schedules & School Galendar

Boys Varsity Basketball

Girls Varsity Basketball

12/2/22
12/3/22
12/16/22
12/20/22
12/21/22
1/3/23
1/6/23
1/13/23
1/17/23

1/20/23
1/24/23
1/31/23

2/3/23

2/4/23
2/10/23

2/11/23

Boys Freshman Basketball

Urbana High School
Emmanuel Christian
Academy

Graham Local Schools

Tecumseh High School
Mechanicsburg HS/MS
Bethel HS / MS

North Union High School
Benjamin Logan Schools

Jonathan Alder High School

Urbana High School
Bellefontaine HS
Graham Local Schools
North Union High School
Southeastern HS
Benjamin Logan Schools

Kenton Ridge High School

Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home

Home
Away
Home

Home
Home
Away

Away

4:45 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45PM

4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM
4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12/2/22  Urbana High School Away  7:30 PM
12/3/22  Emmanuel Christian Academy ~ Home  7:30 PM
12/9/22 Indian Lake Schools Home  7:30 PM
12/16/22 Graham Local Schools Away  7:30 PM
12/20/22  Tecumseh High School Away  7:30 PM
12/21/22  Mechanicshburg HS/MS Away  7:30 PM
12/28/22 %ﬁ‘aﬂ%@ﬂggto” Holiday Away  4:30 PM
12/29/22 %ﬁ’;‘;ﬁgﬂggmn Holiday Away  4:30 PM
1/3/23 Bethel HS / MS Away  7:30 PM
1/6/23  North Union High School Away  7:30 PM
1/10/23  Shawnee High School Home 7:30 PM
1/13/23  Benjamin Logan Schools Home 7:30 PM
1/17/23  Jonathan Alder High School Home 7:30 PM
1/20/23 Urbana High School Home 7:30 PM
1/24/23 Bellefontaine HS Away  7:30 PM
1/27/23 Indian Lake Schools Away  7:30 PM
1/31/23  * Graham Local Schools Home  7:30 PM
2/3/23  North Union High School Home 7:30 PM
2/4/23  Southeastern HS Home  7:30 PM
2/7/23 Northeastern High School Away  7:30 PM
2/10/23 Benjamin Logan Schools Away  7:30 PM
2/11/23 Kenton Ridge High School Away  7:30 PM
Boys JV Basketball
12/2/22  Urbana High School Away  6:00 PM
12/3/22  Emmanuel Christian Academy ~ Home  6:00 PM
12/9/22 Indian Lake Schools Home 6:00 PM
12/16/22  Graham Local Schools Away  6:00 PM
12/20/22  Tecumseh High School Away  6:00 PM
12/21/22  Mechanicsburg HS/MS Away  6:00 PM
12/28/22 %Pj[\]‘a(r%gﬂggton Holiday Away 11:30 AM
12/29/22 %'LEr'r\]'a(r%‘;ﬁggt"” Holiday Away  11:30 AM
1/3/23 Bethel HS / MS Away  6:00 PM
1/6/23  North Union High School Away  6:00 PM
1/10/23  Shawnee High School Home 6:00 PM
1/13/23  Benjamin Logan Schools Home  6:00 PM
1/17/23  Jonathan Alder High School Home 6:00 PM
1/20/23  Urbana High School Home  6:00 PM
1/24/23  Bellefontaine HS Away  6:00 PM
1/27/23 Indian Lake Schools Away  6:00 PM
1/31/23  Graham Local Schools Home 6:00 PM
2/3/23  North Union High School Home  6:00 PM
2/4/23  Southeastern HS Home 6:00 PM
2/7/23 Northeastern High School Away  6:00 PM
2/10/23 Benjamin Logan Schools Away  6:00 PM
2/11/23 Kenton Ridge High School Away  6:00 PM

11/19/22  Greeneview HS Away 1:30 PM
11/22/22 é’?ﬁ%‘ﬁf?s%ﬁ%gﬁ'efé'g“ Home  7:30 PM
11/26/22 Southeastern HS Away 7:30 PM
11/28/22 Kenton Ridge High School Home 7:30 PM
11/30/22 Jonathan Alder High School Home 7:30 PM
12/3/22 Benjamin Logan Schools Away 7:30 PM
12/7/22 Shawnee High School Away 7:00 PM
12/10/22 Indian Lake Schools Away 1:30 PM
12/14/22  Graham Local Schools Home 7:30 PM
12/17/22 Urbana High School Home 2:30 PM
12/28/22 %ﬁﬁ’#;ﬁg‘r’]‘gm‘)” Holiday Away  3:00 PM
12/29/22 %ﬂaﬁ%ﬂggm” Holiday Away  3:00 PM
1/2/23 Northeastern High School Home 7:30 PM
1/7/23  North Union High School Away 7:30 PM
1/11/23  Tecumseh High School Away 7:30 PM
1/14/23 Benjamin Logan Schools Home 2:30 PM
1/18/23 Indian Lake Schools Home 7:30 PM
1/21/23 Graham Local Schools Away 1:30 PM
1/25/23  Urbana High School Away 6:00 PM
1/30/23  Brookville High School Home 7:30 PM
2/1/23  North Union High School Home 7:30 PM
2/4/23 Troy Christian High School Home 2:30 PM
Girls JV Basketball
11/19/22  Greeneview HS Away  12:00 PM
11/22/22 ggﬁ‘%}feﬁf”tra' High School- ome  6:00 PM
11/26/22  Southeastern HS Away  6:00 PM
11/28/22  Kenton Ridge High School Home  6:00 PM
11/30/22  Jonathan Alder High School Home  6:00 PM
12/3/22  Benjamin Logan Schools Away  6:00 PM
12/10/22  Indian Lake Schools Away  12:00 PM
12/14/22  Graham Local Schools Home  6:00 PM
12/28/22 %ﬂaﬁ%gmn Holiday Away  10:00 AM
12/29/22 %ﬂaﬁ%ﬁggto" Holiday Away  10:00 AM
1/2/23 Northeastern High School Home  6:00 PM
1/7/23  North Union High School Away  6:00 PM
1/11/23  Tecumseh High School Away  6:00 PM
1/14/23 Benjamin Logan Schools Home  1:00 PM
1/18/23 Indian Lake Schools Home  6:00 PM
1/21/23  Graham Local Schools Away  12:00 PM
1/30/23  Brookville High School Home 6:00 PM
2/1/23  North Union High School Home  6:00 PM
2/4/23  Troy Christian High School Home  1:00 PM

Boys Junior High Basketball

11/30/22 (“g”}{g;dge Middle School  pay  5:30 PM
12/5/22  Tecumseh MS Home 5:30 PM
12/8/22  North Union High School Home 5:30 PM

12/13/22 Northridge Middle School Home 5:30 PM

12/15/22  London Middle School Away 5:30 PM

12/19/22  Tecumseh MS Away 5:30 PM

12/22/22 Jonathan Alder High School Home 5:30 PM

1/2/23  Shawnee Middle School Home 5:30 PM
1/5/23  Graham Middle School Away 5:30 PM
1/9/23 Bellefontaine MS Away 5:30 PM
1/12/23 Benjamin Logan Schools Home 5:30 PM
1/19/23 Indian Lake Middle School ~ Away 5:30 PM
1/23/23 Urbana Junior High School ~ Away 5:30 PM
1/31/23  Shawnee Middle School Away 5:30 PM
2/4/23 OPEN (CBC Tournament) Away  TBA
2/6/23 OPEN (CBC Tournament) Away  TBA
2/9/23 OPEN (CBC Tournament) Away  TBA
Girls Junior High Basketball
11/28/22  Shawnee Middle School Home 5:30 PM
11/30/22 Northridge Middle School ~ Home 5:30 PM
12/5/22 Tecumseh High School Away 5:30 PM
12/8/22 North Union Middle School  Away 5:30 PM

12/10/22 (N@%E*F‘{;'dge Middle School - 2y 12:00 PM
12/15/22  London Middle School Home 5:30 PM
12/19/22  Tecumseh MS Home 5:30 PM
12/2/22 30nathan Ader Junlor High - pay 5:30 P

1/2/23  Shawnee Middle School Away 5:30 PM
1/5/23  Graham Middle School Home 5:30 PM
1/9/23  Bellefontaine MS Home 5:30 PM
1/12/23 Benjamin Logan Schools ~ Away 5:30 PM
1/19/23 Indian Lake Middle School  Home 5:30 PM
1/23/23 Urbana Junior High School  Home 5:30 PM
1/28/23  OPEN (CBC Tournament) Away  TBA
1/30/23  OPEN (CBC Tournament) Away  TBA
2/2/23  OPEN (CBC Tournament) Away  TBA
2/4/23 OPEN (CBC Tournament) Away  TBA




WARRIORS

Athletic Schedules & School Calendar

Coed Varsity Swimming
Dayton Christian Jr/HS (Dayton Chris-

Boys Varsity Wrestling

1272122 tian Sprint Meet @DRAC) Away TBA
Trotwood - Madison High School
12110/22 (Trotwood Sprint Meet) Away TBA
Springfield HS (Springfield) (Wildcat
12/11/22 Invitational) Away TBA
12/17/22 OPEN (Clark County Invite @ Witt) Away TBA
Trotwood - Madison High School .
12/28/22 (Trotwood Wednesday Series) Away 6:00 PM
Bethel HS / MS (At Huber Heights
1/8/23 YMCA) Away TBA
Trotwood - Madison High School .
1711723 (Trotwood Wednesday Series) Away 6:00 PM
1/14/23  OPEN (Classics) Away TBA
1/15/23  OPEN (Classics) Away TBA
1/20/23 OPEN (Team Champ Invite) Away TBA
1/27/23 OPEN (CBC @ Witt) Away TBA
OPEN (Fairmont Invite @ Kettering
2/3/23 Rec. Cir) Away TBA
2/11/23 OPEN (Sectional Meet) Away TBA
2/12/23 OPEN (Sectional Meet) Away TBA
2/18/23 OPEN (District Meet) Away TBA
Coed Varsity Bowling
11/22/22  Shawnee High School Away  4:00 PM
11/29/22  London High School Home  4:.00 PM
12/1/22  Graham Local Schools Home  4:.00 PM
12/5/22 Mechanicsburg HS/MS (Goshen Lanes) Away  4:00 PM
12/8/22  Tecumseh High School Home  4:00 PM
North Union High School (At Dragon lanes .
12/9/22 in Marysville) Away  4:00 PM
12/10/22  Urbana High School (SW Baker Shootout) ~ Away ~ 10:00 AM
12/12/22 Benjamin Logan Schools (At TP Lanes) Away  4:00 PM
19/13/22 ﬁgp]gtsr;an Alder High School (Plain City Away 4:00 PM
12/15/22 Urbana High School (At Southwest Bowl) ~ Away ~ 4:00 PM
12/29/22  Bellefontaine HS Home  4:00 PM
1/3/23 Indian Lake Schools Home  4:.00 PM
1/6/23 E:{r}]é(;r)] Ridge High School (At Northridge Away  4:00 PM
1/10/23  North Union High School Home  4:00 PM
1/12/23  Graham Local Schools Home  4:00 PM
1/17/23  Benjamin Logan Schools Home  4:00 PM
1/19/23  Urbana High School Home  4:00 PM
1/27/23 Indian Lake Schools (At TP Lanes) Away  4:00 PM
2/3/23 OPEN (CBC @ Victory Lanes) Home  10:00 AM

12/3/22  Xenia High School (Xenia Invite) Away 9:00 AM
12/10/22  Mechanicsburg HS/MS (Mechanicsburg Invitational) Away 10:00 AM
12/17/22  Madison Jr/Sr HS (Middletown Madison Invit) Away TBA
12/29/22  Tecumseh High School Home 5:00 PM

1/7/23  Shawnee High School (Clark County Championships ) Away TBA

1/14/23 Triad High School (Triad Invitational) Away 9:00 AM

1/21/23  North Union High School (North Union Invite) Away 10:00 AM

1/27/23 OPEN (Lima Central Catholic Invite) Away 5:00 PM

1/28/23 OPEN (Lima Central Catholic Invite) Away 9:00 AM

2/11/23  Triad High School (Triad Duals) Away 9:00 AM

2/18/23  OPEN (CBC Championships @ Graham) Away 10:00 AM

2/25/23  OPEN (OHSAA Sectional Tournament) Away TBA

Boys MS Wrestling

12/2/22  Xenia High School (Xenia Invite) Away 4:30 PM
1210722 e 1 S Avay 900 AM
12/17/22  Sidney MS (Invitational) Away 9:00 AM
12/29/22  Tecumseh MS Home 5:00 PM

1/7/23  Shawnee High School (Clark County Championships ) Away TBA
1/14/23  Mechanicsburg HS/MS (Invitational) Away 10:00 AM
1/21/23  Urbana Junior High School (Urbana Invit.) Away TBA

2/4/23  OPEN (CBC Championships @ North Union) Away 10:00 AM

2/5/22 National Trail HS Away TBA

WSU = Wright State University

GO WARRIORS!




Northwestern Local Schools
5610 Troy Road
Springfield, OH 45502

Didn’t receive a newsletter in the mail?
Please contact us to be added

to our mailing list at (937) 964-1318.

Northwestern is committed to keeping our community members and
stakeholders informed about our schools and the amazing things happening.

Be sure to check out our website at www.northwestern.k12.oh.us to read news articles, view

calendars, see our strategic plan, and participate in occasional surveys to see how we’re doing!

Visit and like our Facebook page!

See athletic event changes, school delays and closings, as well as recognition
for our students and staff through this media outlet.

Not receiving a newsletter or our weekly OneCalls?
Contact the Board of Education Office at (937)964-1318 and we will happily assist you.




